Residential Contract Notes:

Parties: Sandra Brown Property: 707 West Chauncy Exclusions: Mone Earnest Money: \$500.00 Title Policy and Surveys: Botts Title Co. Sellers Disclosure and Survey - Yes - mo Possession: Upon closing + funding Option Fee: \$100.00 All Other Broker's 3 %

Coop Commission 3 %

Seller Request a pre-qualification letter if financing contingency is applicable. Seller request proof of funds if cash offer submitted.



TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS® SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

OTexas Association of REALTORSO, Inc. 2008

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.

CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT _

707 West Chauncy

Brenham, Tex 77833

MAY WISH TO OBTAIN AGENT.	l. IT	IS I	TOM	AV	VAF	RA	NTY OF ANY KIND	BY	SEL	LEF	TIONS OR WARRANTIES THE R. SELLER'S AGENTS, OR AN	IY (HTC
				0	rE	ne	ver occupied the Pro	pert	У		g since Seller has occupied the	Pro	opert
Section 1. The Proper This notice does n	ty h	as ti	he its	ems e iter	ma ns t	o be	d below: (Mark Yes conveyed. The contra	(Y)	No	(N),	or Unknown (U).) ine which items will & will not conve	ev.	
Item	_	N		-	ten			-	NI	-	Item	_	N
Cable TV Wiring	Y			(Gas	Lin	es (Nat/LP)	П			Pump: ☐ sump ☐ grinder	Ť	X
Carbon Monoxide Det.	1	Y		_		Tub		\Box	M	7	Rain Gutters		
Ceiling Fans	X	^		1	nter	rcor	n System	П	X	7	Range/Stove	X	\vdash
Cooktop	X			_		owa		V	4		Roof/Attic Vents	1	
Dishwasher		X			_	_	Grill	1	X		Sauna		X
Disposal		V		_			ecking		V		Smoke Detector	X	1
Emergency Escape Ladder(s)		X		Plumbing System		П			Smoke Detector – Hearing Impaired		N		
Exhaust Fans	П		_	F	00	_		П	X	7	Spa		X
Fences	X			F	000	Ea	uipment		X		Trash Compactor		2
Fire Detection Equip.	17	X		Pool Maint. Accessories		П	X	7	TV Antenna		V		
French Drain		X		Pool Heater			X		Washer/Dryer Hookup	V	F		
Gas Fixtures	X			Public Sewer System			X			Window Screens	4		
					_			-				4	
Item			Y	N	U Additional Information								
Central A/C	_		_	X			Øelectric □gas	THU	mbe	rof	units:		
Evaporative Coolers	_	_	_	-	Č	_	number of units:						
Wall/Window AC Units	_			+	X		number of units:	_					
Attic Fan(s)			_	1.	1	ш	if yes, describe:						
Central Heat	_		_	X			electric das number of units:						
Other Heat	_	_		1	X		if yes, describe:						
Oven				X			number of ovens: electric Sasother:						
Fireplace & Chimney	_		_	+	X		wood gas logs mock other:						
Carport			_		X		☐ attached ☐ no		_				
Garage				X			attached Tho	t att	ache	d			
Garage Door Openers					X		number of units:				number of remotes:		
Satellite Dish & Controls					X		□owned □lease	d fro	om.				
Security System					X		owned seased from						
Water Heater				X	1		electric gas		othe	F	number of units:		
Water Softener					Λ		owned lease	d fro	m.				
Underground Lawn Sprin					X						s covered:		
Septic / On-Site Sewer F	acil	itv_			X		if yes, attach Inform	natio	n Ai	tuor	On-Site Sewer Facility (TAR-1-	407	1

Concerning the Property	v at						hauncy		
Water supply provided to	y: Kacity [well Mu	ID [] co-(p 🗆 unk		x 77833		
Was the Property built t	pefore 1978?	yes 🗆	10	🗆 uni	known				
(If yes, complete, s	ign, and atta	ch TAR-1906	conc	eming	g lead-base	ed pain	t hazards).		
Roof Type:			/	\ge:_			(ap	proxic	mate
Is there an overlay roof	covering on	the Property (shing	les o	r roof cove	ring pla	aced over existing shingles or roof	cover	ing)
yes no Nunkn	iown								
Are you (Seller) aware of	of any of the	items listed in	this	Section	on 1 that a	re not i	n working condition, that have defe	ante e	or on
need of repair? yes	Sino If ye	es, describe (a	attacl	addi	tional shee	ts if ne	cessary):	iota, u	n ear
Section 2. Are you (S	eller) aware	of any defec	ts or	malf	functions	in any	of the following?: (Mark Yes (Y)	if you	u an
aware and No (N) if you	are not aw	are.)							
Item	YN	Item			1	N	Item	3	Y N
Basement	χ	Floors				X	Sidewalks		X
Ceilings	X	Foundat	on /	Slab(s	5)	Y	Walls / Fences	-	1
Doors	X.	Interior V				2	Windows	\rightarrow	18
Driveways	1 X	Lighting				X	Other Structural Components	-	1
Electrical Systems	V.	Plumbin				Ŷ	Calci Gractarai Components	-	1
Exterior Walls	1 V	Roof				10		-	+
If the answer to any of th				Charles and		100		_	_
Section 3. Are you (Section 3. Are you (Section 3.	eller) aware	of any of the	foll	owing	g conditio	ns: (M	ark Yes (Y) if you are aware and	No (N) ii
Condition			Y	N	Condit	ion		IV	1 63
Aluminum Wiring			- † ·	V	-		idation Repairs	- 1	N
Asbestos Components			1	1	the same of the sa		Repairs	-	X
Diseased Trees: a oa	k wilt		-	1X			al Repairs		X
Endangered Species/H		perty	-	X	Radon		ai Nepails	_	- ♦
Fault Lines		poly	_	Y	Settling			-+-	3
Hazardous or Toxic Wa	ste			1	Soil Mo		•	-	1
Improper Drainage			_	V			ructure or Pits	_	X
Intermittent or Weather	Springs		+	X			Storage Tanks	-	X
Landfill	- Fringe		+	X	Unplatte			-	10
Lead-Based Paint or Le	ad-Based Pt	Hazards	+	X			asements	-	1
Encroachments onto the		7.1000		V		_	hyde Insulation	-	1
Improvements encroaching on others' property					Water F			-	X
Located in 100-year Flo		property		Q	Wetland			-	18
Located in Floodway				X	Wood R		Topary	-	1
Present Flood Ins. Cove	erage			V			on of termites or other wood-	-	4
(If yes, attach TAR-1414				λ			ects (WDI)		X
Previous Flooding into the	he Structures			X			ment for termites or WDI	14	17.
Previous Flooding onto				X			te or WDI damage repaired	X	V
Previous Fires				X			I damage needing repair	12/	1
Previous Use of Premise	es for Manufa	acture		V	1,000,111100	3. 110	wantage neconing repair	V	\vdash
of Methamphetamine				\wedge					

Conce	ing the Property at Brenham, Tex 77833
If the a	swer to any of the items in Section 3 is yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary):
Section which necess	4. Are you (Seller) aware of any item, equipment, or system in or on the Property that is in need of reparts not been previously disclosed in this notice? yes no if yes, explain (attach additional sheets ny):
Section not aw	 Are you (Seller) aware of any of the following (Mark Yes (Y) if you are aware. Mark No (N) if you are.)
Y N	Room additions, structural modifications, or other alterations or repairs made without necessary permits or n in compliance with building codes in effect at the time.
o di	Homeowners' associations or maintenance fees or assessments. If yes, complete the following: Name of association: Manager's name: Fees or assessments are: \$
9	attach information to this notice. Any common area (facilities such as pools, tennis courts, walkways, or other) co-owned in undivided intere with others. If yes, complete the following: Any optional user fees for common facilities charged? yes no If yes, describe:
) ox	Any notices of violations of deed restrictions or governmental ordinances affecting the condition or use of the Property.
ם כ	Any lawsuits or other legal proceedings directly or indirectly affecting the Property.
	Any death on the Property except for those deaths caused by: natural causes, suicide, or accident unrelated the condition of the Property.
ig c	Any condition on the Property which materially affects the health or safety of an individual.
de c	Any repairs or treatments, other than routine maintenance, made to the Property to remediate environment hazards such as asbestos, radon, lead-based paint, urea-formaldehyde, or mold. If yes, attach any certificates or other documentation identifying the extent of the remediation (for example certificate of mold remediation or other remediation).
f the an	wer to any of the items in Section 5 is yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary):
TAR-14	6) 7-16-08 Initialed by: Seller: AB . and Buyer Page 3 of

Concerning the Pri	operty at	8	707 West Chauncy renham, Tex 77833	
			_	
Section 6. Selle	r has has	not attached a survey of t	he Property.	
regularly provide	inspections an	ars, have you (Seller) rece d who are either licensed es, attach copies and compl	lived any written inspection nas inspectors or otherwise peete the following:	eports from persons who rmitted by law to perform
Inspection Date	Туре	Name of Inspector		No. of Pages
				*
P	roperty. A buye	r should obtain inspection ation(s) which you (Seller)	orts as a reflection of the curr s from inspectors chosen by t currently claim for the Property	he buyer.
	agement	☐ Senior Citizen ☐ Agricultural	☐ Disabled ☐ Disabled Veteran	
Other		LI Agricultural	C ()-1	
requirements of C	the property h	ave working smoke detected Health and Safety Code?	tors installed in accordance	with the smoke detector If no or unknown, explain.
smoke determined which the characteristic which the characteristic which the characteristic which the buyer may be specified the characteristic which which is the characteristic which which is the characteristic which whic	ctors installed in welling is located ilding code required for more require a seller 's family who will the hearing impa- lakes a written locations for in-	accordance with the requinal, including performance, localizements in effect in your and information. It install smoke detectors for a licensed physical request for the seller to install smoke seller to install smoke the seller the seller to install smoke the seller	one-family or two-family dwelling aments of the building code in a lation, and power source requirer ea, you may check unknown about the hearing impaired if: (1) the laring-impaired; (2) the buyer give cian; and (3) within 10 days after that smoke detectors for the hearing who will bear the cost of in	buyer or a member es the seller written or the effective date,
Seller acknowledge broker(s), has instru	s that the statem cted or influence	d Seller to provide inaccurat	the best of Seller's belief and the information or to omit any mate	at no person, including the erial information.
Signature of Seller	y View		gnature of Seller	Data
Printed Name: San	dra Brown		inted Name:	Date
TAR-1406) 7-16-08	Init	aled by: Seller	and Buyer,	Page 4 of 5
				1 496 4 01 0

ADDITIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER:

- (1) The Texas Department of Public Safety maintains a database that the public may search, at no cost, to determine if registered sex offenders are located in certain zip code areas. To search the database, visit www.bxdps.state.tx.us. For information concerning past criminal activity in certain areas or neighborhoods, contact the local police department.
- (2) If the property is located in a coastal area that is seaward of the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway or within 1,000 feet of the mean high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, the property may be subject to the Open Beaches Act or the Dune Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resources Code, respectively) and a beachfront construction certificate or dune protection permit may be required for repairs or improvements. Contact the local government with ordinance authority over construction adjacent to public beaches for more information.
- (3) If you are basing your offers on square footage, measurements, or boundaries, you should have those items independently measured to verify any reported information.
- (4) The following providers currently provide service to the property:

Electric:	Sewer:	
Water.	Cable:	
Trash;	Natural Gas:	
Local Phone:	Propane:	

(5) This Seller's Disclosure Notice was completed by Seller as of the date signed. The brokers have relied on this notice as true and correct and have no reason to believe it to be false or inaccurate. YOU ARE ENCOURAGED TO HAVE AN INSPECTOR OF YOUR CHOICE INSPECT THE PROPERTY.

The undersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the foregoing notice and acknowledges the property complies with the smoke detector requirements of Chapter 766, Health and Safety Code, or, if the property does not comply with the smoke detector requirements of Chapter 766, the buyer waives the buyer's rights to have smoke detectors installed in compliance with Chapter 766.

Signature of Buyer	Date	Office and the second	
and Table 1. See	Date	Signature of Buyer	Date
Printed Name:		Printed Name:	

APPROVED BY THE TEXAS REAL ESTATE COMMISSION

02-09-2004



ADDENDUM FOR SELLER'S DISCLOSURE OF INFORMATION ON LEAD-BASED PAINT AND LEAD-BASED PAINT HAZARDS AS REQUIRED BY FEDERAL LAW

CONCE	RNING THE PROPERTY AT	707 We	st Chauncy	Brenham
			(Street Addres	s and City)
lead- child quoti worm inform notify haza NOT B. SELI 1. P	bential dwelling was built prior based paint that may place yere may produce permanent lent, behavioral problems, and len. The seller of any interestation on lead-based paint h	to 1978 is notifice young children at it t neurological dar- impaired memory. est in residential in azards from risk if d-based paint haza hase." y certified as require INT AND/OR LEAD-	isk of developing leading lead poisoning also lead poisoning also lead property is required property in the leading le	residential real property on which a y may present exposure to lead from ad poisoning. Lead poisoning in young ming disabilities, reduced intelligence to poses a particular risk to pregnant uired to provide the buyer with any ections in the seller's possession and ant or inspection for possible lead-paint DS (check one box only):
2. R	(b) Seller has no actual knowle	dge of lead-based pa ABLE TO SELLER (purchaser with all	aint and/or lead-based check one box only): available records and	
(2	(b) Seller has no reports or	records pertaining	to lead-based paint	and/or lead-based paint hazards in the
D. BUYE D. BUYE D. BROI (a) padder recomprovided adder F. CERT	Within ten days after the effe- selected by Buyer. If lead-ba contract by giving Seller writte money will be refunded to Buye ER'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT (che Buyer has received copies of al Buyer has received the pamphile KERS' ACKNOWLEDGMENT: Be provide Buyer with the feder ndum; (c) disclose any known leads and reports to Buyer pertain fe Buyer a period of up to 10 indum for at least 3 years following	to conduct a risk a paint hazards. ctive date of this consed paint or lead-an notice within 14 or. ck applicable boxes): I information listed at et Protect Your Familia Stokers have informally approved panead-based paint anning to lead-based days to have the other and the sale. Brokers are the following person the following person the sale.	ontract, Buyer may habased paint hazards days after the effective days	obligations under 42 U.S.C. 4852d to soning prevention; (b) complete this hazards in the Property; (d) deliver all sed paint hazards in the Property; (e) and (f) retain a completed copy of this hability to ensure compliance.
Buyer		Date	Seller Sandra Brown	Date
Buyer		Date	Seller	Date 1-13-29
Other Br	oker	Date	Listing Broker Ginger Dannha	Date
repri	FACIS. DUCH ADDITIVAL RESIDES TO THIS CO.	stract form only. TREC I	omes are intended for use	ith similarly approved or promulgated forms of only by trained real estate licensees. No ins. It is not suitable for complex transactions. 8544 (http://www.trec.state.tx.us)

Form OP-L

01A